

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.446 of 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Rupali Amol Kalambe & ors.Respondents

with

FIRST APPEAL NO.1045 of 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan & ors.Respondents

with

FIRST APPEAL NO.450 of 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Deepali Atul Kalambe & ors.Respondents

with

FIRST APPEAL NO.455 of 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan & ors.Respondents

with

FIRST APPEAL NO.820 of 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Deepali Atul Kalambe & ors.Respondents

with

FIRST APPEAL NO.821 of 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
Rupali Amol Kalambe & ors.Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal, Advocates for the Appellant in First Appeal Nos.
820, 821 and 1045 of 2023.

None for the Appellant in First Appeal Nos. 1045, 820 & 521 of 2023.

Mr. A. R. Avachaat along with Mr. S. H. Deshpande, Advocate for Applicant in IA-1953-2023.

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 1st MARCH 2023.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 30th March, 2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)