

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S

Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S

Smt. Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2023

In
First Appeal 446 OF 2017

Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Divisional Manager The New India Assurance...RESPONDENT
Co. Ltd.

Adv. Himansha Takke i/by M. V. More for Appellant in
FA/446/17, FA/450/17, FA/445/17, and for Respondent in
FA/1045/17, FA/820/17, FA/821/17

Mr. A. R. Avachat a/w Mr. S. H. Deshpande for Applicant in
IA/1953/2023 and IA/1951/2023

Mr. Yogesh Pande for Respondent
a/w

IA/1951/2023 in

FA/821/2017 a/w

CAF(ST)/30898/2016 in

FA/821/2017

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 30th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)