

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017**

Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ... Applicants  
Vs.  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) No. 30898 OF 2016**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1951 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017**

Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Himanshu Takke i/b Mr. M. V. More for Appellants in FA 446/17, FA 450/17, FA 445/17 and Respondents in FA 1045/17, FA 820/17 and FA 821/17.

Ms. Poonam Mital for Appellant in FA 1045/17, FA 820/17, FA 821/17 and Respondents in FA 446/17, FA 450/17 AND FA 445/17.

Mr. A. R. Avachat with Mr. S. H. Deshpande for Applicant in IA 1953/23 and for Respondent No. 1 & 4 in FA 821/17.

-----  
**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.  
DATE : 19 JUNE 2023**

**PC. :**

. Learned Counsel for the appellants in all these appeals undertake to file compilation of documents instead of private paper book by the next date, with an advance copy to the other side.

2 List on **7 August 2023.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**