

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 446 OF 2017

Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
Divisional Manager The New India Assurance...RESPONDENT
Co. Ltd.

ADV. HIMANSHU TAKKE I/BY ADV. MILIND VASANT
MORE FOR APPELLANT
ADV. YOGESH PANDE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

For final hearing on dated 11/08/2025 Weekly Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)