

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Smt. Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.821 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST)NO. 30898 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1951 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 821 OF 2017

Ms. Poonam Mittal, for Appellant in FA/1045/2017, FA/820/2017 and FA/821/2017 and for Respondent No.5 in FA/446/2017 & FA/450/2017 and for Respondent No.9 in FA/455/2017.

None for Appellants in FA/446/2017 & FA/450/2017 and in FA/455/2017.

None for Respondents in FA/1045/2017, FA/820/2017 and FA/821/2017.

---

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.  
(HEAD OF PANEL)

G.P. DESHMUKH  
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G. BHALCHANDRA,  
(OSD, e - HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 09 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel Ms. Mittal appears and submits that no compromise or settlement has been arrived at in the aforesaid Appeals, as the Respondent/Claimants have not agreed to the same. In view thereof, place the Appeals before the Regular Bench for hearing.

2. List all the Appeals on 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2026.

(G.G. BHALCHANDRA),  
(OSD, e – HCR/BDLR)

(G.P. DESHMUKH)  
(OSD AT CPC)

(AARTI SATHE, J.)  
(HEAD OF PANEL)